64) to Belfor Property Restoration; and Three Thousand Five Hundred

Dollars ($ 3, 500. 00) to KPFF Consulting Engineers; and

WHEREAS, additional costs have been determined necessary for the

rental of structural shoring from Belfor Property Restoration in the amount of Nine

Hundred Sixty -Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($ 962. 50) per week until permanent

structural repairs are completed; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project will be provided from the Capital

Improvement Project (" CIP") 2017 General Obligation Bonds for Facilities Contingency, 

which was budgeted at Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 200, 000.

[...]

SECTION 3: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute payment

of Twenty -Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty -One Dollars and Sixty -Four Cents

23, 951. 64) for emergency structural shoring for the City of Evanston Service Center

Parking Structure and Nine Hundred Sixty -Two Dollars and Fifty Centers ($ 962. 50) per

week for the rental of structural shoring until structural repairs are completed at the City

of Evanston Service Center Parking Structure to Belfor Property Restoration and the

City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to attest, on behalf of the City of Evanston.